
Name Organization Email Address

Chaz Allen Iowa Utility Association callen@iowautility.org

Adria Brooks U.S. DOE Grid Deployment Office adria.brooks@hq.doe.gov

Zachary Callen Illinois Commerce Commission zachary.callen@illinois.gov

Jeff Dennis Grid Deployment Office (GDO), U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) jeffery.dennis@hq.doe.gov

Scott Drzycimski ITC Midwest Sdrzycimski@itctransco.com

Jeff Ewart Midwestern Governors Association jewart@midwesterngovernors.org

Andrew French Kansas Corporation Commission a.french@kcc.ks.gov

Steve Frenkel Invenergy sfrenkel@invenergy.com

Larry Gasteiger WIRES Lgasteiger@exec.wiresgroup.com

Suzanne Glatz PJM Interconnect Suzanne.Glatz@pjm.com

Hwikwon Ham Minnesota Public Utilities Commission hwikwon.ham@state.mn.us

Marcus Hawkins OMS marcus@misostates.org

Christina Hayes Americans for a Clean Energy Grid (ACEG) christina.hayes@cleanenergygrid.org

Jesse Heier Midwestern Governors Association jheier@midwesterngovernors.org

Amelia Cerling Hennes Clean Energy Economy Minnesota ahennes@cleanenergyeconomymn.org

Owen Henriksen Great River Energy ohenriksen@grenergy.com

Ginger Hodge Customized Energy Solutions ghodge@ces-ltd.com

Chet Howland Southwest Power Pool chowland@spp.org

Jeff Ihnen Michaels Energy jli@michaelsenergy.com

Jillian Janik Southwest Power Pool jjanik@spp.org

Aubrey Johnson MISO aajohnson@misoenergy.org

Will Kaul Grid United wrkaul@gmail.com

Erika Kowall American Clean Power Association Ekowall@cleanpower.org

Chris Kunkle Apex Clean Energy chris.kunkle@apexcleanenergy.com

Gregg Mast Clean Energy Economy Minnesota gmast@cleanenergyeconomymn.org

Natalie McIntire Sustainable FERC Project, NRDC nmcintire@nrdc.org

David Mindham EDP Renewables david.mindham@edp.com

Jonathon Monken Converge Strategies jmonken@convergestrategies.com

Lanny Nickell Southwest Power Pool Lnickell@spp.org

Kristy E. Nieto Public Service Commission of Wisconsin kristy.nieto@wisconsin.gov
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Jeff Orcutt Illinois Commerce Commission jeffrey.orcutt@illinois.gov

David Pacyna SOO Green HVDC Link dpacyna@soogreen.com

Tanya Paslawski Elevated Engagement tanya@elevatedengagement.org

Julie Pierce Minnesota Power jpierce@mnpower.com

Markus Pitchford Solar Energy Industry Association mpitchford@seia.org

Brenda Prokop LS Power Development bprokop@lspower.com

Matthew Prorok Great Plains Institute mprorok@gpisd.net

Raj V. Rajan SOO Green HVDC Link RRajan@SOOGreen.com

Maria Redmond WI Office of Sustainability and Clean Energy maria.redmond@wisconsin.gov

Temujin Roach EDF Renewables North America Temujin.Roach@edf-re.com

Doug Scott Great Plains Institute dscott@gpisd.net

Brian Selinger Iowa Economic Development Authority - Iowa Energy Office brian.selinger@iowaeda.com

Tanmay Shukla Environmental Law & Policy Center tshukla@elpc.org

Dave Sims Clearway Energy dave.sims@clearwayenergy.com

Michael Simmons Invenergy mjsimmons@invenergy.com 

Corey Singletary Wisconsin’s Citizen Utility Board (CUB) singletary@cubwi.org

Michael Skelly Grid United michael.skelly@gridunited.com

Colleen Smith Invenergy cpsmith@invenergy.com

Beth Soholt Clean Grid Alliance bsoholt@cleangridalliance.org

Dehn Stevens MidAmerican Energy Company Dehn.Stevens@MidAmerican.com

Brian Tulloh MISO btulloh@misoenergy.org

John Tuma Minnesota Public Utilities Commission john.tuma@state.mn.us

John Wachtler Minnesota Department of Commerce john.wachtler@state.mn.us

John Weeda North Dakota Transmission Authority john.weeda@ndtransmissionauthority.com

Stephanie Weisenbach Iowa Economic Development Authority stephanie.weisenbach@iowaeda.com

Carolyn Wetterlin Xcel Energy Carolyn.m.wetterlin@xcelenergy.com

Simon Whitelocke ITC Holdings Corp. & ITC Michigan swhitelocke@itctransco.com

Amanda Winters National Governors Association Awinters@nga.org

Mingxin Zhang Great Plains Institute mzhang@gpisd.net

mailto:mjsimmons@invenergy.com

